Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

October 23, 2017
LAPRADA, ISMAEL
CORRAL, ALFONSO
GONZALES, ADRIAN
MCCLENDON, ALLEN
PETERSON, ANTWON
ALVAREZ, BALTAZAR
BURWELL, REGGIE
BROWN, FLYAHKEM
FIELDS, KENMNETH
THOMAS, KENNETH
ZIRKLE, DANIEL
WESTFALL, JASON
GUNDER, GLENN
CARPENTER, DEREK
DIXON, WILLIAM
GUZMAN, LEONARD
JONES, FRANK
ORTIZ, PETE
RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES
THOMAS, RYAN

COMPLEXES

Douglas & Eyman

212461
095034
287759
319410
319128
207273
143868
3o216l
148294
129768
308808
305819
141395
149201
157450
033776
040428

183300
087089

307675

October 24, 2017
CASTRO, ARMANDO
MIERRILL, JOSHUA
STAPLES, MICHAEL
BAY, DAVID
DEEN, MICHAEL
MANUEL, JASON
MCDONALD, MATTHU
MARTINEZ, MIGUEL
MORENOQ, CHRISTCPHER
WEBER, KEVIN
VILLESCAS, GILBERT
BALDWIN, MATTHEW
ESTRADA, ESTEBAN
JOHNSCN, MAURICE
MALONE, ROBERT
ROSAS, RUDY
URIARTE, ANDRES
DIXON, CASEY
POLK, SHAUN
SATTERFIELD, PHILLIP
TURCHETTA, STEVE
TURNER, STACY
ORTIZ, MARIA

Florence, Tucsen,

Winslow & Perryville-Med

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

268699
269899
145032
238345
159733
282536
187474
275542
218842
153979
i116le
146548
301446
87113
198064
276015
302722
281700
308307
232235

132218
133741
264002

October 25, 2017
CISNEROS, CESARIO
RANDOLPH, TIMOTHY
RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR
SPLAINE, JUSTIN
OROURKE, ISAAC
SARKIS, MICHAEL
HERNANDEZ, RICHARD
AGUIRRE, OCTAVIO
SAVORY, WILLIAM
DUARTE, MICHAEL
AVILA, IVAN
JIURA, RONALD
STOCK, ERIC
ARMSTRONG, BRADLEY
LOFING, SCGTT
MAYO, JERRON
SANCHEZ, VANESSA
JONES, ALICIA
BAYLISH, LAMONICA
MCLAUGHLIN, KRONDA

COMPLEXES

Ft. Grant, Lewis, Marana

& Perryville

123838
150141
288119
285964
138015
269549
63318
178261
119193
283397
221874
317486
123452
304608
280385
298321
318445
141982
316613
305007

October 26, 2017
LARA, SALVADOR
LOWERY, MALIK
VILLA, ANTHONY
SLIZALDE, ALFREDO
KRUEGER, JCHN
WARD, JOSEPH
CHRISMAN, RICHARD

COMPLEXES
Red Rock , Tucson &

Special Services

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizana Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jeffarson St., Sufte 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance, The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A-R.5 §38-431.03.A(3). Above is alist of the
hearings and the days which they will accur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time er prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are not held on friday,

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilitias may request reascnable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio

assistance devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommaodation.

hie

——————,

Dated October 03, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

133040
286285
123740
224139
198250
58379
287097




