

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet							
October 23, 2017		October 24, 2017		October 25, 2017		October 26, 2017	•
LAPRADA, ISMAEL	212461	CASTRO, ARMANDO	268699	CISNEROS, CESARIO	123838	LARA, SALVADOR	133040
CORRAL, ALFONSO	099034	MERRILL, JOSHUA	269899	RANDOLPH, TIMOTHY	190141	LOWERY, MALIK	286285
GONZALES, ADRIAN	287759	STAPLES, MICHAEL	145032	RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR	288119	VILLA, ANTHONY	123740
MCCLENDON, ALLEN	319410	BAY, DAVID	238345	SPLAINE, JUSTIN	285964	ELIZALDE, ALFREDO	224139
PETERSON, ANTWON	319128	DEEN, MICHAEL	159733	OROURKE, ISAAC	138015	KRUEGER, JOHN	198250
ALVAREZ, BALTAZAR	297273	MANUEL, JASON	282536	SARKIS, MICHAEL	269549	WARD, JOSEPH	58379
BURWELL, REGGIE	145868	MCDONALD, MATTHU	187474	HERNANDEZ, RICHARD	63318	CHRISMAN, RICHARD	287097
BROWN, ELYAHKEM	302161	MARTINEZ, MIGUEL	279542	AGUIRRE, OCTAVIO	178261		
FIELDS, KENNETH	148294	MORENO, CHRISTOPHER	218842	SAVORY, WILLIAM	119193		
THOMAS, KENNETH	129768	WEBER, KEVIN	153979	DUARTE, MICHAEL	283397		
ZIRKLE, DANIEL	308808	VILLESCAS, GILBERT	111616	AVILA, IVAN	221874		
WESTFALL, JASON	305819	BALDWIN, MATTHEW	146548	ЛURA, RONALD	317486		
GUNDER, GLENN	141395	ESTRADA, ESTEBAN	301446	STOCK, ERIC	123452		
CARPENTER, DEREK	149201	JOHNSON, MAURICE	87113	ARMSTRONG, BRADLEY	304608		
DIXON, WILLIAM	157490	MALONE, ROBERT	198064	LOFING, SCOTT	280385		
GUZMAN, LEONARD	052776	ROSAS, RUDY	276015	MAYO, JERRON	298321		
JONES, FRANK	040428	URIARTE, ANDRES	302722	SANCHEZ, VANESSA	318445		
ORTIZ, PETE	183300	DIXON, CASEY	281700	JONES, ALICIA	141982		
RODRIGUEZ, ANDRES	087089	POLK, SHAUN	308307	BAYLISH, LAMONICA	316613		
THOMAS, RYAN	307675	SATTERFIELD, PHILLIP	232235	MCLAUGHLIN, K'RONDA	305007		
		TURCHETTA, STEVE	132218				
		TURNER, STACY	133741				
		ORTIZ, MARIA	264062				
COMPLEXES		COMPLEXES		COMPLEXES		COMPLEXES	
Douglas & Eyman		Florence, Tucson,		Ft. Grant, Lewis, Marana		Red Rock, Tucson &	
		Winslow & Perryville-Med		& Perryville		Special Services	

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

<u>AMMERICAN DISABILITY ACT</u>: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 03, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR